
Judicial Circuit Contact Name Title/Office Email Telephone

1 Carla Cooper-Kriegel Administrative Office of the Chief Judge carla.cooperkriegel@flcourts1.gov 850-595-4400

2 Paula Watkins Office of Court Administration Watkinsp@leoncountyfl.gov 850-606-4422

3 Lisa Butler Personnel Management Analyst butler.lisa@jud3.flcourts.org 386-754-7107

4 Cecilia F. Birk Court Counsel's Office LLentini@coj.net 904-255-1080

5 Mollie Hey Asst. to General Counsel mhey@circuit5.org 352-253-1603

6 Office of Court Counsel Office of Court Counsel SixthCircuitContracts@jud6.org 727-582-7424

7 Court Administration Court Administration mweinberg@circuit7.org 386-257-6097

8 Christy Cain Court Operations Manager cainc@circuit8.org 352-264-7080

9 Helene Welch Court Operations Consultant - Court Administration Ctadhw1@ocnjcc.org 407-836-0471

10 Juli Reublin Judicial Assistant to Chief Judge James A. Yancey jreublin@jud10.flcourts.org 863-534-4576

10 Stephanie Lavoie Chief Judge's Office slavoie@Jud10.FLCourts.org 863-534-4669

11-Criminal/Juvenile/Probate Linda Glover Senior Trial Court Staff Attorney lglover@jud11.flcourts.org 305-679-1826

11-Criminal Shanna Alexander Circuit Criminal Division  (Criminal & Juvenile Delinquency) - Asst. Director Shanna.Alexander@miamidade.gov 305-548-5501

11-Juvenile Mr. Dorian Mathis Juvenile, Dependency & TPR -Asst. Division Chief dkm@miamidade.gov 305-679-2154

11-Probate Adria Villaverde Probate Division - (Probate/Guardianship/ Baker Act/Marchman Act/Incapacity/Ch. 393, 394 & 

415 - Asst. Division Chief

Adria.Villaverde@miamidadeclerk.gov 305-349-5872

12 Court Administration Court Administration dthomas@jud12.flcourts.org 941-861-7800

13 Janice Albury - Court Appointed Registry Court Administration alburyjr@fljud13.org 813-272-6881

14 Sarah Pearce Court Administration pearces@jud14.flcourts.org 850-747-5338

15 Michelle Cruz Adult Criminal Wheel - Court Administration MCruz@pbcgov.org 561-355-6396

15 Alessandra Valdes Juvenile Delinquency/ Adult Criminal Wheel - Court Administration avaldes1@pbcgov.org 561-355-1952

15 Cristy Altaro Adult Juvenile Delinquency Wheel - Court Administration CAltaro@pbcgov.org 561-355-6586

15 Sue Ling Curtis Juvenile Dependency/Children With Special Needs (CWSN)/Guardianship/Mental Health/Other 

Civil Matters - Court Administration

SCurtis@pbcgov.org 561-355-1872

16 Cheryl Alfonso Court Operations Manager Cheryl.alfonso@keyscourts.net 305-295-3652

17 17th Circuit Office of General Counsel Court Administration - Office of General Counsel isc@17th.flcourts.org 954-831-7560

18-Brevard Michelle Kennedy - Brevard County Court Administration - Brevard County Michelle.Kennedy@flcourts18.org 321-637-5355

18-Seminole Shelb Sisaleumsak - Seminole County Court Administration - Seminole County shelbi.sisaleumsak@flcourts18.org 407-665-4965

19 Myra Zilahy & Maritza DeLaTejera Chief Deputy Court Administrator zilahym@circuit19.org; DeLaTejeraM@circuit19.org 772-807-4382

20 Eric Fishbeck, J.D., M.B.A. Court Consultant efishbeck@ca.cjis20.org 239-533-1719

CIRCUIT REGISTRY CONTACT LIST AS OF JUNE 17, 2024

mailto:carla.cooperkriegel@flcourts1.gov
mailto:Watkinsp@leoncountyfl.gov
mailto:butler.lisa@jud3.flcourts.org
mailto:LLentini@coj.net
mailto:mhey@circuit5.org
mailto:SixthCircuitContracts@jud6.org
mailto:mweinberg@circuit7.org
mailto:cainc@circuit8.org
mailto:Ctadhw1@ocnjcc.org
mailto:jreublin@jud10.flcourts.org
mailto:slavoie@Jud10.FLCourts.org
mailto:lglover@jud11.flcourts.org
mailto:Shanna.Alexander@miamidade.gov
mailto:dkm@miamidade.gov
mailto:Adria.Villaverde@miamidadeclerk.gov
mailto:dthomas@jud12.flcourts.org
mailto:alburyjr@fljud13.org
mailto:pearces@jud14.flcourts.org
mailto:MCruz@pbcgov.org
mailto:avaldes1@pbcgov.org
mailto:CAltaro@pbcgov.org
mailto:SCurtis@pbcgov.org
mailto:Cheryl.alfonso@keyscourts.net
mailto:isc@17th.flcourts.org
mailto:Michelle.Kennedy@flcourts18.org
mailto:shelbi.sisaleumsak@flcourts18.org
mailto:zilahym@circuit19.org; DeLaTejeraM@circuit19.org
mailto:efishbeck@ca.cjis20.org

